Sunroof Safety Recall Alert: Hollandia 700 and 900 Series

Webasto Thermo & Comfort Australia Pty Ltd ("WTAU") has decided that a defect that relates to motor vehicle safety may exist in vehicles equipped with certain Hollandia 700 sunroofs manufactured from 2002-2009 and all Hollandia 900 series sunroofs. These sunroofs are involved in a voluntary safety recall. Although unlikely, conditions existing with the adhesive bond between the glass and metal frame in these affected Hollandia 700 and Hollandia 900 series sunroofs can increase the risk that the sunroof glass may completely debond from its frame.

Complete glass-to-frame debonding can develop gradually and may be evidenced by metal corrosion around the sunroof frame, wind noise, vibration, visual bond separation and/or water leakage. These conditions may be observable for several months before complete glass-to-frame adhesion debonding can ultimately occur.

Webasto is leading this voluntary safety recall to ensure that proper measures are taken to fix the issue. The glass panel will be replaced at no cost to the consumer. As a family-owned company, Webasto takes safety seriously and is committed to helping you keep your family and community safe.

Learn how to determine whether your sunroof is involved in the safety recall and how to submit your claim here.

Determining If You're Affected

How To Identify your Sunroof Model

Because there are two models affected by this safety recall, we have provided this documentation so you can identify your sunroof. The two models affected are the Hollandia 700 and the Hollandia 900. Please use the images below to identify your type of sunroof so you can be directed to the proper instructions.

The 700 series sunroof open and vented

How to identify your Hollandia 700 sunroof

The H900 series sunroof open and vented

How to identify your Hollandia 900 sunroof